



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11685/2024 & CM APPL. 64410/2024**

FAIZAN AYUBI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh Bhugra & Mr. Niyazuddin, Advocates**

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) for GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

04.11.2024

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 06th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/ab