



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11685/2024**

FAIZAN AYUBI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr M Sufian Siddiqui with Mr
Rakesh Bhugra, Mr Jiyazuddin and
Mr Mazhar Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

CM APPL. 3042/2026 (u/S 151 CPC)

Let this application be listed for consideration on 28.04.2026,
awaiting the outcome of the decision relating to the issue of 'Right to be
Forgotten'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

tr/ksr