



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11685/2024**

FAIZAN AYUBI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Md Niyazuddin, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 3042/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for a short accommodation on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands deferred till 10.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc